
Place Team GS SL Total

1 Bedford 353 369 722

2 Concord 363 339 702

3 Bishop Guertin 346 348 694

4 Portsmouth 348 345 693

5 Winnacunnet 327 326 653

6 Keene 306 333 639

7 Dover 285 284 569

8 Windham 271 268 539

9 Pinkerton 272 228 500

10 Man Central 259 236 495

11 Nashua North 232 254.5 486.5

12 Londonderry 239 231 470

13 Timberlane 222 215 437

13 Exeter 194 207 401

15 Merrimack 154 104 258

16 Spaulding 138 48 186

17 Man Memorial 0 94 94

18 Nashua South 38 0 38
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Unknown Age Group - sex or age missing

Bib       Name                   Age  Sex  Result1 Result2 Combined   H/C  Medal

________________________________________________________________________________

30      Mika Taylor               ?    M    39.92   40.90  1:20.82

12      Ellie Worster             ?    M    40.61   41.58  1:22.19

16      Elena Ellia               ?    M    41.47   42.14  1:23.61

2       Anna Dumond               ?    M    41.23   42.52  1:23.75

7       Madelyn Diers             ?    M    41.26   43.23  1:24.49

9       Rosie Neveu               ?    M    42.21   43.20  1:25.41

18      Ellie Patrick             ?    M    42.08   43.59  1:25.67

29      Reilly Andrews            ?    M    42.61   43.08  1:25.69

52      Page Wittnebert           ?    M    43.36   43.95  1:27.31

11      Andie Nugent              ?    M    43.22   44.35  1:27.57

36      Hunter Dedeus             ?    M    43.58   44.11  1:27.69

19      Mackenzie Champney        ?    M    42.75   45.37  1:28.12

34      Ari Hughes                ?    M    44.05   44.45  1:28.50



46      Emma Pelletier            ?    M    43.91   44.67  1:28.58

45      Addie Wolfinger           ?    M    44.07   44.56  1:28.63

50      Olivia Nestor             ?    M    43.63   45.54  1:29.17

53      Annika Johnson            ?    M    44.42   45.38  1:29.80

74      Ashley Dambach            ?    M    45.60   45.47  1:31.07

38      Avery Levasseur           ?    M    45.53   45.97  1:31.50

10      Haley Marden              ?    M    44.76   47.48  1:32.24

5       Maya DeCorpo              ?    M    45.26   47.93  1:33.19

17      Hayden Quaratiello        ?    M    46.10   47.75  1:33.85

37      Libby Maloney             ?    M    46.53   48.38  1:34.91

61      Lilly Merill              ?    M    47.09   49.11  1:36.20

68      Taylor Burness            ?    M    46.30   50.00  1:36.30

65      Madison Cail              ?    M    47.94   48.59  1:36.53

44      Seneca Davis              ?    M    47.76   49.44  1:37.20

6       Sydney Gonsalves          ?    M    47.20   50.02  1:37.22

91      Hannah Williams           ?    M    48.31   49.64  1:37.95

59      Erin DelloRusso           ?    M    48.73   49.28  1:38.01

81      Bizzy Furtado             ?    M    48.47   49.58  1:38.05

23      Gwen Vincent              ?    M    48.15   50.05  1:38.20

67      Sophie Williams           ?    M    51.79   47.82  1:39.61

40      Izzy Hogan                ?    M    48.90   51.04  1:39.94

56      Emersen Lewis             ?    M    50.06   50.31  1:40.37

78      Alyssa Pomerleau          ?    M    49.55   51.34  1:40.89

86      Eleanor Oliviero          ?    M    49.72   51.43  1:41.15

31      Maddie Tufts              ?    M    50.48   51.60  1:42.08

41      Naomi Tracy               ?    M    50.21   52.90  1:43.11

24      Catherine Terrile         ?    M    50.91   52.63  1:43.54



82      Emily Ross                ?    M    51.00   52.75  1:43.75
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69      Lizzy Gornall             ?    M    54.56   49.30  1:43.86

13      Ava Amaro                 ?    M    50.89   53.54  1:44.43

25      Quinn Turner              ?    M    51.64   53.68  1:45.32

14      Cadence Cirillo           ?    M    51.50   53.93  1:45.43

85      Lucy McCammon             ?    M    51.60   54.38  1:45.98

73      Erin Waterhouse           ?    M    52.70   53.75  1:46.45

35      Ella Allen                ?    M    52.19   54.33  1:46.52

4       Ava Woods                 ?    M    53.11   53.78  1:46.89

62      Nora Maher                ?    M    52.38   54.91  1:47.29



87      Charlotte Dill            ?    M    52.41   57.07  1:49.48

42      Alannah Leclerc           ?    M    54.81   55.52  1:50.33

54      Ella Cutts                ?    M    46.35 1:04.44  1:50.79

89      Reagan Trudell            ?    M    55.77   57.54  1:53.31

47      Anna Linkov               ?    M    55.64   57.82  1:53.46

43      Kathryn Kieley            ?    M    57.18   58.27  1:55.45

28      Declyn Mangum             ?    M  1:09.20   46.72  1:55.92

55      Kiley Candon              ?    M    56.99 1:00.49  1:57.48

22      Sydnee Capen              ?    M    56.92 1:00.83  1:57.75

49      Caiden Brand              ?    M    58.72   59.53  1:58.25

48      Victoria Curley           ?    M    58.93 1:00.46  1:59.39

15      Lucy Gosselin             ?    M    59.23 1:00.96  2:00.19

83      Lillianne Hawe            ?    M  1:00.99 1:01.22  2:02.21

57      Eleanor Chretien          ?    M    59.53 1:04.20  2:03.73

39      Jocelyn Theriault         ?    M  1:01.17 1:02.76  2:03.93

76      Ryleigh Deschamps         ?    M  1:02.44 1:02.12  2:04.56

88      Sydney Jurkiewicz         ?    M  1:01.72 1:08.41  2:10.13

58      Lyra Plerhoples           ?    M  1:05.37 1:05.37  2:10.74

79      Aubrey White              ?    M  1:06.25 1:05.12  2:11.37

32      Eliza Paradis             ?    M    57.75 1:14.22  2:11.97

63      Elle Carlson              ?    M  1:06.44 1:09.37  2:15.81

77      Amelia Faria              ?    M  1:07.01 1:11.45  2:18.46

66      Danielle Bates            ?    M  1:07.32 1:11.55  2:18.87

64      Emilia Freudenberg        ?    M  1:13.23 1:12.18  2:25.41

90      Brooke Quimby             ?    M  1:11.40 1:14.60  2:26.00

75      Sadie Pelletier           ?    M    49.10 1:38.08  2:27.18

1       Reese Gandt               ?    M    39.85 1:48.26  2:28.11



60      Danielle Winning          ?    M  1:43.28   45.56  2:28.84

84      Lillie Davison            ?    M  1:18.24 1:13.98  2:32.22

27      Sam Nardone               ?    M  2:14.36   54.32  3:08.68

21      Adrianna Cruz-Osorio      ?    M  1:13.71 2:00.71  3:14.42

80      Ariana Metzger            ?    M    45.09 3:02.71  3:47.80

72      Skyler Hewson             ?    M  1:17.45 2:42.15  3:59.60

3       Olivia St Hilaire         ?    M      DNS     DNS         

8       McCaffery Madison         ?    M    41.84     DNF         
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20      Lilly Vitters *           ?    M    42.68     DNF         

26      Giulia Gazzella           ?    M      DNS     DNS         



33      Mary Scott                ?    M      DNF     DNS         

51      Mackenzie Norcott         ?    M    52.73     DNF         

70      Sophia Economu            ?    M  1:00.69     DNF         

71      Gabrielle Holt            ?    M      DNS     DNS         
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   Pacesetters : 

                 

Class : M  Team : 'Concord'                  Total Points : 363.0   Rank : 1st

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

  1     30   Mika Taylor            ?     39.92      40.90       1:20.82   100.0   *

  2     12   Ellie Worster          ?     40.61      41.58       1:22.19    99.0   *

 14     46   Emma Pelletier         ?     43.91      44.67       1:28.58    87.0   *

 24     61   Lilly Merill           ?     47.09      49.11       1:36.20    77.0   *

 51     87   Charlotte Dill         ?     52.41      57.07       1:49.48        

 76     75   Sadie Pelletier        ?     49.10    1:38.08       2:27.18        

Class : M  Team : 'Bedford'                  Total Points : 353.0   Rank : 2nd

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

  8     29   Reilly Andrews         ?     42.61      43.08       1:25.69    93.0   *

 10     11   Andie Nugent           ?     43.22      44.35       1:27.57    91.0   *

 15     45   Addie Wolfinger        ?     44.07      44.56       1:28.63    86.0   *

 18     74   Ashley Dambach         ?     45.60      45.47       1:31.07    83.0   *



 37     86   Eleanor Oliviero       ?     49.72      51.43       1:41.15        

 78     60   Danielle Winning       ?   1:43.28      45.56       2:28.84        

Class : M  Team : 'Portsmouth'               Total Points : 348.0   Rank : 3rd

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

  7     18   Ellie Patrick          ?     42.08      43.59       1:25.67    94.0   *

  9     52   Page Wittnebert        ?     43.36      43.95       1:27.31    92.0   *

 11     36   Hunter Dedeus          ?     43.58      44.11       1:27.69    90.0   *

 29     91   Hannah Williams        ?     48.31      49.64       1:37.95    72.0   *

 33     67   Sophie Williams        ?     51.79      47.82       1:39.61        

 82     80   Ariana Metzger         ?     45.09    3:02.71       3:47.80        

Class : M  Team : 'Bishop Guertin'           Total Points : 346.0   Rank : 4th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

  3     16   Elena Ellia            ?     41.47      42.14       1:23.61    98.0   *

 13     34   Ari Hughes             ?     44.05      44.45       1:28.50    88.0   *

 16     50   Olivia Nestor          ?     43.63      45.54       1:29.17    85.0   *

 26     65   Madison Cail           ?     47.94      48.59       1:36.53    75.0   *

 36     78   Alyssa Pomerleau       ?     49.55      51.34       1:40.89        

 54     89   Reagan Trudell         ?     55.77      57.54       1:53.31        
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Class : M  Team : 'Winnacunnet'              Total Points : 327.0   Rank : 5th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

 12     19   Mackenzie Champney     ?     42.75      45.37       1:28.12    89.0   *

 17     53   Annika Johnson         ?     44.42      45.38       1:29.80    84.0   *

 23     37   Libby Maloney          ?     46.53      48.38       1:34.91    78.0   *

 25     68   Taylor Burness         ?     46.30      50.00       1:36.30    76.0   *

 31     81   Bizzy Furtado          ?     48.47      49.58       1:38.05        

 77      1   Reese Gandt            ?     39.85    1:48.26       2:28.11        



Class : M  Team : 'Keene'                    Total Points : 306.0   Rank : 6th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

  4      2   Anna Dumond            ?     41.23      42.52       1:23.75    97.0   *

 19     38   Avery Levasseur        ?     45.53      45.97       1:31.50    82.0   *

 41     82   Emily Ross             ?     51.00      52.75       1:43.75    64.0   *

 42     69   Lizzy Gornall          ?     54.56      49.30       1:43.86    63.0   *

 53     54   Ella Cutts             ?     46.35    1:04.44       1:50.79        

        20   Lilly Vitters *        ?     42.68        DNF                      

Class : M  Team : 'Dover'                    Total Points : 285.0   Rank : 7th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

 20     10   Haley Marden           ?     44.76      47.48       1:32.24    81.0   *

 27     44   Seneca Davis           ?     47.76      49.44       1:37.20    74.0   *

 30     59   Erin DelloRusso        ?     48.73      49.28       1:38.01    71.0   *

 46     85   Lucy McCammon          ?     51.60      54.38       1:45.98    59.0   *

 47     73   Erin Waterhouse        ?     52.70      53.75       1:46.45        

 57     28   Declyn Mangum          ?   1:09.20      46.72       1:55.92        

Class : M  Team : 'Pinkerton'                Total Points : 272.0   Rank : 8th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

 28      6   Sydney Gonsalves       ?     47.20      50.02       1:37.22    73.0   *

 35     56   Emersen Lewis          ?     50.06      50.31       1:40.37    68.0   *

 39     41   Naomi Tracy            ?     50.21      52.90       1:43.11    66.0   *

 40     24   Catherine Terrile      ?     50.91      52.63       1:43.54    65.0   *



        71   Gabrielle Holt         ?       DNS        DNS                      

Class : M  Team : 'Windham'                  Total Points : 271.0   Rank : 9th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

 21      5   Maya DeCorpo           ?     45.26      47.93       1:33.19    80.0   *

 32     23   Gwen Vincent           ?     48.15      50.05       1:38.20    70.0   *

 34     40   Izzy Hogan             ?     48.90      51.04       1:39.94    69.0   *
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 58     55   Kiley Candon           ?     56.99    1:00.49       1:57.48    52.0   *

 63     83   Lillianne Hawe         ?   1:00.99    1:01.22       2:02.21        

        70   Sophia Economu         ?   1:00.69        DNF                      



Class : M  Team : 'Manchester Central'       Total Points : 259.0   Rank : 10th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

  5      7   Madelyn Diers          ?     41.26      43.23       1:24.49    96.0   *

 44     25   Quinn Turner           ?     51.64      53.68       1:45.32    61.0   *

 52     42   Alannah Leclerc        ?     54.81      55.52       1:50.33    55.0   *

 64     57   Eleanor Chretien       ?     59.53    1:04.20       2:03.73    47.0   *

Class : M  Team : 'Londonderry'              Total Points : 239.0   Rank : 11th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

 38     31   Maddie Tufts           ?     50.48      51.60       1:42.08    67.0   *

 43     13   Ava Amaro              ?     50.89      53.54       1:44.43    62.0   *

 50     62   Nora Maher             ?     52.38      54.91       1:47.29    56.0   *

 55     47   Anna Linkov            ?     55.64      57.82       1:53.46    54.0   *

 66     76   Ryleigh Deschamps      ?   1:02.44    1:02.12       2:04.56        

 67     88   Sydney Jurkiewicz      ?   1:01.72    1:08.41       2:10.13        

Class : M  Team : 'Nashua North'             Total Points : 232.0   Rank : 12th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

  6      9   Rosie Neveu            ?     42.21      43.20       1:25.41    95.0   *

 56     43   Kathryn Kieley         ?     57.18      58.27       1:55.45    53.0   *

 68     58   Lyra Plerhoples        ?   1:05.37    1:05.37       2:10.74    45.0   *

 79     84   Lillie Davison         ?   1:18.24    1:13.98       2:32.22    39.0   *

 80     27   Sam Nardone            ?   2:14.36      54.32       3:08.68        

 83     72   Skyler Hewson          ?   1:17.45    2:42.15       3:59.60        



Class : M  Team : 'Timberlane'               Total Points : 222.0   Rank : 13th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

 22     17   Hayden Quaratiello     ?     46.10      47.75       1:33.85    79.0   *

 48     35   Ella Allen             ?     52.19      54.33       1:46.52    58.0   *

 69     79   Aubrey White           ?   1:06.25    1:05.12       2:11.37    44.0   *

 73     66   Danielle Bates         ?   1:07.32    1:11.55       2:18.87    41.0   *

 75     90   Brooke Quimby          ?   1:11.40    1:14.60       2:26.00        

        51   Mackenzie Norcott      ?     52.73        DNF                      

_____________________________________________________________________________________

Official results and ranking at www.NASTAR.com                  2/11/2025 11:45:15 AM

Live results at www.Live-Timing.com

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ NEW PAGE ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

            NASTAR RESULTS - New Hampshire High School Team Scoring       Page 4

                                Pats Peak (252)                                 

                   NHIAA Girls Division 1 GS Feb 11  2-11-25                    

                                   88 Starters                                  



   Pacesetters : 

                 

Class : M  Team : 'Exeter'                   Total Points : 194.0   Rank : 14th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

 45     14   Cadence Cirillo        ?     51.50      53.93       1:45.43    60.0   *

 61     48   Victoria Curley        ?     58.93    1:00.46       1:59.39    49.0   *

 70     32   Eliza Paradis          ?     57.75    1:14.22       2:11.97    43.0   *

 71     63   Elle Carlson           ?   1:06.44    1:09.37       2:15.81    42.0   *

 72     77   Amelia Faria           ?   1:07.01    1:11.45       2:18.46        

Class : M  Team : 'Merrimack'                Total Points : 154.0   Rank : 15th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

 49      4   Ava Woods              ?     53.11      53.78       1:46.89    57.0   *

 59     22   Sydnee Capen           ?     56.92    1:00.83       1:57.75    51.0   *

 65     39   Jocelyn Theriault      ?   1:01.17    1:02.76       2:03.93    46.0   *

Class : M  Team : 'Spaulding'                Total Points : 138.0   Rank : 16th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

 60     49   Caiden Brand           ?     58.72      59.53       1:58.25    50.0   *

 62     15   Lucy Gosselin          ?     59.23    1:00.96       2:00.19    48.0   *

 74     64   Emilia Freudenberg     ?   1:13.23    1:12.18       2:25.41    40.0   *

        33   Mary Scott             ?       DNF        DNS                         *



Class : M  Team : 'Nashua South'             Total Points :  38.0   Rank : 17th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

 81     21   Adrianna Cruz-Osorio   ?   1:13.71    2:00.71       3:14.42    38.0   *

         3   Olivia St Hilaire      ?       DNS        DNS                         *

Class : M  Team : 'Manchester Memorial'      Team requirements were not met

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

         8   McCaffery Madison      ?     41.84        DNF                         *

        26   Giulia Gazzella        ?       DNS        DNS                         *
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Unknown Age Group - sex or age missing

Bib       Name                   Age  Sex  Result1 Result2 Combined   H/C  Medal

________________________________________________________________________________

15      Anna Dumond               ?    M    38.16   40.53  1:18.69

11      Ellie Worster             ?    M    38.66   41.65  1:20.31

14      Elena Ellia               ?    M    39.62   41.83  1:21.45

7       Andie Nugent              ?    M    40.15   42.87  1:23.02

24      Hunter Dedeus             ?    M    41.24   42.38  1:23.62

17      Reese Gandt               ?    M    40.38   43.44  1:23.82

18      McCaffery Madison         ?    M    39.84   43.99  1:23.83

12      Rosie Neveu               ?    M    40.12   44.10  1:24.22

25      Reilly Andrews            ?    M    42.38   42.69  1:25.07

42      Addie Wolfinger           ?    M    42.06   44.98  1:27.04

6       Ellie Patrick             ?    M    42.53   44.63  1:27.16

58      Danielle Winning          ?    M    45.35   46.06  1:31.41

32      Ari Hughes                ?    M    44.94   46.68  1:31.62



61      Emma Pelletier            ?    M    45.38   47.14  1:32.52

33      Lilly Vitters *           ?    M    44.82   47.84  1:32.66

46      Lilly Merill              ?    M    45.39   48.74  1:34.13

49      Olivia Nestor             ?    M    46.67   47.61  1:34.28

41      Page Wittnebert           ?    M    46.03   48.61  1:34.64

16      Maya DeCorpo              ?    M    46.45   48.69  1:35.14

23      Seneca Davis              ?    M    46.32   49.36  1:35.68

35      Mackenzie Champney        ?    M    45.72   50.06  1:35.78

40      Declyn Mangum             ?    M    47.41   48.55  1:35.96

73      Ashley Dambach            ?    M    47.75   48.40  1:36.15

64      Madison Cail              ?    M    47.06   50.09  1:37.15

84      Eleanor Oliviero          ?    M    46.86   50.44  1:37.30

80      Taylor Burness            ?    M    48.29   49.78  1:38.07

57      Sophie Williams           ?    M    48.53   50.45  1:38.98

50      Avery Levasseur           ?    M    47.93   51.35  1:39.28

67      Annika Johnson            ?    M    49.68   51.18  1:40.86

56      Erin DelloRusso           ?    M    50.82   51.59  1:42.41

91      Bizzy Furtado             ?    M    50.91   51.97  1:42.88

52      Libby Maloney             ?    M    51.93   51.21  1:43.14

78      Lizzy Gornall             ?    M    52.34   52.53  1:44.87

34      Gwen Vincent              ?    M    54.38   53.65  1:48.03

72      Ariana Metzger            ?    M    57.58   50.64  1:48.22

2       Cadence Cirillo           ?    M    54.10   56.84  1:50.94

89      Emily Ross                ?    M    53.26   57.70  1:50.96

88      Kaelyn Steward            ?    M    54.81   56.77  1:51.58

13      Madelyn Diers             ?    M  1:01.86   49.75  1:51.61

75      Sadie Pelletier           ?    M    55.91   56.28  1:52.19



65      Ella Cutts                ?    M    45.58 1:06.73  1:52.31
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   Pacesetters : 

                 

77      Alyssa Pomerleau          ?    M    57.53   56.94  1:54.47

37      Naomi Tracy               ?    M    54.07 1:01.88  1:55.95

86      Charlotte Dill            ?    M    57.66   58.64  1:56.30

30      Sam Nardone               ?    M    57.70   58.93  1:56.63

26      Maddie Tufts              ?    M    57.41 1:00.09  1:57.50

8       Ava Amaro                 ?    M    57.49 1:00.10  1:57.59

22      Ella Allen                ?    M    56.43 1:01.30  1:57.73

29      Mika Taylor               ?    M    37.99 1:20.01  1:58.00

19      Catherine Terrile         ?    M    55.76 1:02.32  1:58.08



39      Mackenzie Norcott         ?    M    59.83 1:04.52  2:04.35

66      Kiley Candon              ?    M  1:01.60 1:03.26  2:04.86

31      Quinn Turner              ?    M  1:00.29 1:04.76  2:05.05

1       Sydney Gonsalves          ?    M  1:13.67   56.77  2:10.44

10      Ava Woods                 ?    M  1:00.58 1:10.45  2:11.03

48      Alannah Leclerc           ?    M  1:04.34 1:09.87  2:14.21

79      Sophia Economu            ?    M  1:10.52 1:08.05  2:18.57

47      Kathryn Kieley            ?    M  1:07.27 1:11.49  2:18.76

83      Hannah Williams           ?    M  1:28.49   50.27  2:18.76

90      Lillianne Hawe            ?    M  1:09.43 1:09.35  2:18.78

43      Anna Linkov               ?    M  1:06.77 1:12.06  2:18.83

63      Eleanor Chretien          ?    M  1:07.75 1:12.46  2:20.21

82      Avery Bekkala             ?    M  1:11.71 1:11.89  2:23.60

20      Eliza Paradis             ?    M  1:09.49 1:14.74  2:24.23

59      Nora Maher                ?    M  1:03.12 1:21.83  2:24.95

9       Lucy Gosselin             ?    M  1:07.89 1:19.43  2:27.32

74      Ryleigh Deschamps         ?    M  1:15.44 1:13.78  2:29.22

28      Sydnee Capen              ?    M  1:12.51 1:20.41  2:32.92

55      Danielle Bates            ?    M  1:10.39 1:22.97  2:33.36

81      Aubrey White              ?    M  1:17.44 1:17.98  2:35.42

85      Sydney Jurkiewicz         ?    M  1:14.66 1:20.87  2:35.53

38      Victoria Curley           ?    M  1:10.18 1:25.74  2:35.92

54      Elle Carlson              ?    M  1:15.92 1:21.82  2:37.74

70      Brooke Quimby             ?    M  1:17.97 1:25.92  2:43.89

71      Erin Waterhouse           ?    M  1:20.31 1:24.85  2:45.16

87      Lillie Davison            ?    M  1:26.92 1:29.03  2:55.95

76      Skylar Hewson             ?    M  1:26.56 1:34.11  3:00.67



62      Lyra Plerhoples           ?    M  1:25.15 1:36.65  3:01.80

53      Emersen Lewis             ?    M  2:03.45 1:49.67  3:53.12

21      Olivia St Hilaire         ?    M      DNS     DNS         

36      Giulia Gazzella           ?    M      DNS     DNS         

44      Mary Scott                ?    M      DNS     DNS         

68      Gabrielle Holt            ?    M      DNS     DNS         

27      Caiden Brand              ?    M      DNF     DNS         

60      Emilia Freudenberg        ?    M      DNF     DNS         
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   Pacesetters : 

                 

3       Adrianna Cruz-Osorio      ?    M  1:18.16     DSQ         

4       Hayden Quaratiello        ?    M      DSQ   56.45         



5       Haley Marden              ?    M      DSQ   48.99         

45      Jocelyn Theriault         ?    M  1:08.80     DNF         

51      Izzy Hogan                ?    M      DSQ 1:00.50         

69      Amelia Faria              ?    M  1:16.13     DSQ         
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                                Pats Peak (252)                                 
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                                   87 Starters                                  

   Pacesetters : 

                 

Class : M  Team : 'Bedford'                  Total Points : 369.0   Rank : 1st

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

  4      7   Andie Nugent           ?     40.15      42.87       1:23.02    97.0   *

  9     25   Reilly Andrews         ?     42.38      42.69       1:25.07    92.0   *

 10     42   Addie Wolfinger        ?     42.06      44.98       1:27.04    91.0   *

 12     58   Danielle Winning       ?     45.35      46.06       1:31.41    89.0   *

 23     73   Ashley Dambach         ?     47.75      48.40       1:36.15        

 25     84   Eleanor Oliviero       ?     46.86      50.44       1:37.30        

Class : M  Team : 'Bishop Guertin'           Total Points : 348.0   Rank : 2nd

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

  3     14   Elena Ellia            ?     39.62      41.83       1:21.45    98.0   *

 13     32   Ari Hughes             ?     44.94      46.68       1:31.62    88.0   *

 17     49   Olivia Nestor          ?     46.67      47.61       1:34.28    84.0   *

 24     64   Madison Cail           ?     47.06      50.09       1:37.15    78.0   *



 38     88   Kaelyn Steward         ?     54.81      56.77       1:51.58        

 42     77   Alyssa Pomerleau       ?     57.53      56.94       1:54.47        

Class : M  Team : 'Portsmouth'               Total Points : 345.0   Rank : 3rd

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

  5     24   Hunter Dedeus          ?     41.24      42.38       1:23.62    96.0   *

 11      6   Ellie Patrick          ?     42.53      44.63       1:27.16    90.0   *

 18     41   Page Wittnebert        ?     46.03      48.61       1:34.64    83.0   *

 27     57   Sophie Williams        ?     48.53      50.45       1:38.98    76.0   *

 35     72   Ariana Metzger         ?     57.58      50.64       1:48.22        

 58     83   Hannah Williams        ?   1:28.49      50.27       2:18.76        

Class : M  Team : 'Concord'                  Total Points : 339.0   Rank : 4th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

  2     11   Ellie Worster          ?     38.66      41.65       1:20.31    99.0   *

 14     61   Emma Pelletier         ?     45.38      47.14       1:32.52    87.0   *

 16     46   Lilly Merill           ?     45.39      48.74       1:34.13    85.0   *

 40     75   Sadie Pelletier        ?     55.91      56.28       1:52.19    68.0   *

 44     86   Charlotte Dill         ?     57.66      58.64       1:56.30        

 49     29   Mika Taylor            ?     37.99    1:20.01       1:58.00        
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Class : M  Team : 'Keene'                    Total Points : 333.0   Rank : 5th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

  1     15   Anna Dumond            ?     38.16      40.53       1:18.69   100.0   *

 15     33   Lilly Vitters *        ?     44.82      47.84       1:32.66    86.0   *

 28     50   Avery Levasseur        ?     47.93      51.35       1:39.28    75.0   *

 33     78   Lizzy Gornall          ?     52.34      52.53       1:44.87    72.0   *

 37     89   Emily Ross             ?     53.26      57.70       1:50.96        

 41     65   Ella Cutts             ?     45.58    1:06.73       1:52.31        



Class : M  Team : 'Winnacunnet'              Total Points : 326.0   Rank : 6th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

  6     17   Reese Gandt            ?     40.38      43.44       1:23.82    95.0   *

 21     35   Mackenzie Champney     ?     45.72      50.06       1:35.78    80.0   *

 26     80   Taylor Burness         ?     48.29      49.78       1:38.07    77.0   *

 29     67   Annika Johnson         ?     49.68      51.18       1:40.86    74.0   *

 31     91   Bizzy Furtado          ?     50.91      51.97       1:42.88        

 32     52   Libby Maloney          ?     51.93      51.21       1:43.14        

Class : M  Team : 'Dover'                    Total Points : 284.0   Rank : 7th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

 20     23   Seneca Davis           ?     46.32      49.36       1:35.68    81.0   *

 22     40   Declyn Mangum          ?     47.41      48.55       1:35.96    79.0   *

 30     56   Erin DelloRusso        ?     50.82      51.59       1:42.41    73.0   *

 63     82   Avery Bekkala          ?   1:11.71    1:11.89       2:23.60    51.0   *

 75     71   Erin Waterhouse        ?   1:20.31    1:24.85       2:45.16        

         5   Haley Marden           ?       DSQ      48.99                      

Class : M  Team : 'Windham'                  Total Points : 268.0   Rank : 8th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

 19     16   Maya DeCorpo           ?     46.45      48.69       1:35.14    82.0   *

 34     34   Gwen Vincent           ?     54.38      53.65       1:48.03    71.0   *

 52     66   Kiley Candon           ?   1:01.60    1:03.26       2:04.86    60.0   *

 57     79   Sophia Economu         ?   1:10.52    1:08.05       2:18.57    55.0   *



 60     90   Lillianne Hawe         ?   1:09.43    1:09.35       2:18.78        

        51   Izzy Hogan             ?       DSQ    1:00.50                      
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   Pacesetters : 

                 

Class : M  Team : 'Nashua North'             Total Points : 254.5   Rank : 9th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________



  8     12   Rosie Neveu            ?     40.12      44.10       1:24.22    93.0   *

 45     30   Sam Nardone            ?     57.70      58.93       1:56.63    66.0   *

 58     47   Kathryn Kieley         ?   1:07.27    1:11.49       2:18.76    53.5   *

 76     87   Lillie Davison         ?   1:26.92    1:29.03       2:55.95    42.0   *

 77     76   Skylar Hewson          ?   1:26.56    1:34.11       3:00.67        

 78     62   Lyra Plerhoples        ?   1:25.15    1:36.65       3:01.80        

Class : M  Team : 'Manchester Central'       Total Points : 236.0   Rank : 10th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

 39     13   Madelyn Diers          ?   1:01.86      49.75       1:51.61    69.0   *

 53     31   Quinn Turner           ?   1:00.29    1:04.76       2:05.05    59.0   *

 56     48   Alannah Leclerc        ?   1:04.34    1:09.87       2:14.21    56.0   *

 62     63   Eleanor Chretien       ?   1:07.75    1:12.46       2:20.21    52.0   *

Class : M  Team : 'Londonderry'              Total Points : 231.0   Rank : 11th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

 46     26   Maddie Tufts           ?     57.41    1:00.09       1:57.50    65.0   *

 47      8   Ava Amaro              ?     57.49    1:00.10       1:57.59    64.0   *

 61     43   Anna Linkov            ?   1:06.77    1:12.06       2:18.83    53.0   *

 65     59   Nora Maher             ?   1:03.12    1:21.83       2:24.95    49.0   *

 67     74   Ryleigh Deschamps      ?   1:15.44    1:13.78       2:29.22        

 71     85   Sydney Jurkiewicz      ?   1:14.66    1:20.87       2:35.53        

Class : M  Team : 'Pinkerton'                Total Points : 228.0   Rank : 12th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used



_____________________________________________________________________________________

 43     37   Naomi Tracy            ?     54.07    1:01.88       1:55.95    67.0   *

 50     19   Catherine Terrile      ?     55.76    1:02.32       1:58.08    62.0   *

 54      1   Sydney Gonsalves       ?   1:13.67      56.77       2:10.44    58.0   *

 79     53   Emersen Lewis          ?   2:03.45    1:49.67       3:53.12    41.0   *

        68   Gabrielle Holt         ?       DNS        DNS                      

Class : M  Team : 'Timberlane'               Total Points : 215.0   Rank : 13th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

 48     22   Ella Allen             ?     56.43    1:01.30       1:57.73    63.0   *

 51     39   Mackenzie Norcott      ?     59.83    1:04.52       2:04.35    61.0   *

 69     55   Danielle Bates         ?   1:10.39    1:22.97       2:33.36    46.0   *

 70     81   Aubrey White           ?   1:17.44    1:17.98       2:35.42    45.0   *

 74     70   Brooke Quimby          ?   1:17.97    1:25.92       2:43.89        
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   Pacesetters : 

                 

         4   Hayden Quaratiello     ?       DSQ      56.45                      

Class : M  Team : 'Exeter'                   Total Points : 207.0   Rank : 14th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

 36      2   Cadence Cirillo        ?     54.10      56.84       1:50.94    70.0   *

 64     20   Eliza Paradis          ?   1:09.49    1:14.74       2:24.23    50.0   *

 72     38   Victoria Curley        ?   1:10.18    1:25.74       2:35.92    44.0   *

 73     54   Elle Carlson           ?   1:15.92    1:21.82       2:37.74    43.0   *

        69   Amelia Faria           ?   1:16.13        DSQ                      

Class : M  Team : 'Merrimack'                Total Points : 104.0   Rank : 15th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

 55     10   Ava Woods              ?   1:00.58    1:10.45       2:11.03    57.0   *

 68     28   Sydnee Capen           ?   1:12.51    1:20.41       2:32.92    47.0   *

        45   Jocelyn Theriault      ?   1:08.80        DNF                         *

Class : M  Team : 'Manchester Memorial'      Total Points :  94.0   Rank : 16th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

  7     18   McCaffery Madison      ?     39.84      43.99       1:23.83    94.0   *

        36   Giulia Gazzella        ?       DNS        DNS                         *



Class : M  Team : 'Spaulding'                Total Points :  48.0   Rank : 17th

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

 66      9   Lucy Gosselin          ?   1:07.89    1:19.43       2:27.32    48.0   *

        27   Caiden Brand           ?       DNF        DNS                         *

        60   Emilia Freudenberg     ?       DNF        DNS                         *

        44   Mary Scott             ?       DNS        DNS                         *

Class : M  Team : 'Nashua South'             Team requirements were not met

Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used

_____________________________________________________________________________________

         3   Adrianna Cruz-Osorio   ?   1:18.16        DSQ                         *

        21   Olivia St Hilaire      ?       DNS        DNS                         *
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